med 111,99

11-02-1999



101189442 SHEET PATENTS ONLY					
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).					
Submission Type	Conveyance Type				
New	Assignment	Security Agreement			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)					
Document ID #	License	Change of Name			
Correction of PTO Error	Morgon	X Other			
Reel # Frame #	Merger	X Other			
Corrective Document (Doc. ID # 101095620A)	U.S. Government				
X Conective Bocament (Boc. 15 # 10103020A)	(For use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)				
Reel # 010099 Frame # 0357					
	Departme				
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional nam	nes of conveying parties attached			
		Execution Date			
Name (line 1) RISK, James R., Jr.		Month Day Year 08/20/1998			
Name (line 2)					
Second Party	***************************************	Execution Date			
		Month Day Year			
Name (line 1) RIGSBY, Bruce Scott		08/20/1998			
Name (line 2)	Mark if additional par	non of receiving north ottoched			
Receiving Party	Mark II additional har	nes of receiving party attached			
Name (line 1) GROTE INDUSTRIES, INC.		If document to be recorded is an			
Name (line 2)		assignment and the receiving party is not			
Address (line 1) 2600 Lanier Drive		domiciled in the United States, an appointment			
Address (line 2) Box 1550		of a domestic			
Address (line 2) Box 1990		representative is attached. (Designation			
		must be a separate document from			
		Assignment.)			
Address (line 3) Madison,	IN	47250-0550			
City	State/Country	Zip Code			
Domestic Representative Name and Address	Ente	er for the first Receiving Party only.			
Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)	FICE LISE ONLY				
/03/1999 NTHAI1 00000032 09130333 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY					
FC:581 (40.00 0P \					

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington D.C., 20231

Page 2								
Correspondent N	ame and Addre	SS			,	ŗ		
	Area Code and T	elephone N	Number			(317) 634	-3456	
Name	Troy J. Cole			0.0				
Address (line 1)	Woodard, Em	hardt, N	aughton,	Moria	rty & McNe	tt		
Address (line 2)	111 Monumer	111 Monument Circle, Suite 3700						
Address (line 3)	Bank One Cer	nter/Tow	er					
Address (line 4)	Indianapolis,	Indiana	46204-51	37				
Pages		Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document #3 including any attachments.						
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached								
Enter either the Patent App			(DO NOT ENT	ER BOT				
	Application Numb	er(s)				Patent Numb	er(s)	
09/130,333								····
	in the second se							
If this document is being file first named executing inven		itent Applicati	on, enter the d	ate the p	atent application v	vas signed by the	Mod	nth Day Year
Patent Corporation	on Treaty							
Enter a PCT application number only if a U.S. PCT			PCT		PCT			
Application Number has not been assigned.		PCT PCT		PCT				
Number of properties								
			al number of p	_ -			# 1 \$ 40.00	
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):								
,	Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account Deposit Account							
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account).								
Deposit Account Number # 23-3030								
	Authorization to charge additional fees:		Yes X	No				
Statement and Signature								
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a								
true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.								
Troy J. Cole October 28, 1999								
Name of Pers			Sign	ature			Date	

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION						
	PA	TENTS O	NLY			
Conveying Par	ty(ies)		Mark if additional name	s of conveying parties attached		
Enter additional Co	onveying Parties	\ <u>\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ </u>		Execution Date		
				Month Day Year		
Name (line 1)	Curtis L. Lidikay	*** ****		08/20/1998		
Name (line 2)				Execution Date		
				Month Day Year		
Name (line 1)	Cary D. Branstetter			08/20/1998		
Name (line 2)						
				Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name (line 1)						
Name (line 2)						
Receiving Part			Mark if additional name	s of receiving parties attached		
Enter additional Re	ceiving Party(ies)					
Name (line 1)				If document to be recorded is an		
Name (line 2)				assignment and the		
Address (line 1)				receiving party is not domiciled in the United		
Address (line 2)				States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)		
Address (line 3)						
	City		State/Country	Zip Code		
Name (line 1)				If a document to be recorded is an		
Name (line 2)				assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United		
Address (line 1)		A STATE OF THE STA		States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation		
Address (line 2)				must be a separate document from Assignment.)		
Address (line 3)						
	City		State/Country	Zip Code		
Α	application Number(s) or Pat	tent Num	ber(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached		
	Application Number or the Patent Number (D	O NOT ENTE				
Pat	tent Application Number(s)		Pat	ent Number(s)		

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, James R. Risk, Jr. of 1818 Hatcher Hill Road, Madison, Indiana 47250; Bruce Scott Rigsby of 6529 Kranz Corner, Charlestown, Indiana 47111; Curtis L. Lidikay of 190 S. Birch Street, Hanover, Indiana 47243; and Cary D. Branstetter, 14060 State Road #1, Brookville, Indiana 47012, hereinafter referred to as Assignors, have made a new and useful invention in MULTI-FUNCTION STALK SWITCH for which Assignors have made or will make application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, GROTE INDUSTRIES, INC., hereinafter referred to as Assignee, a corporation of the State of Indiana having a principal place of business at 2600 Lanier Drive, P.O. Box 1550, Madison, Indiana 47250-0550, desires to acquire all of Assignors' right, title, and interest in, to and under said invention disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in said application, and in, to and under said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, which may be obtained therefor and thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good, valuable and sufficient considerations to Assignors in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, all of the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under said invention disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in said application, and in, to and under said application for United States Letters Patent filed by Assignors on the 6th day of August, 1998, and any and all other applications thereon and arising therefrom, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all patents to be issued and obtained therefor and thereon, United States and foreign, including all reissues and extensions thereof.

Assignors hereby authorize and request the firm of Woodard, Emhardt, Naughton, Moriarty & McNett of Bank One Center Tower, 111 Monument Circle, Suite 3700, Indianapolis Indiana 46204-5137 to insert here in parentheses (Serial No. 09/130, 333 , filed August 6, 1998) the date and serial number of said application when officially known, and Assignors hereby authorize and request the Honorable Assistant Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to Assignee, its assigns and legal representatives.

Assignors agree to sign and execute any and all other papers necessary or desirable for the procurement of Letters Patent on said invention in this and all foreign countries for the use of Assignee.

WITNESS Assignors' hands this	s 20th day of August	, 1998.
	Omen & Kel	
	James R. Risk, Jr.	4
	R (ILD.	1
	Bruce Scott Rigsby	4
	Dide Scott Higssy	
	inles July	4
	Curtis L. Lidikay	/
	Go O. Bagusto	
	Cary D. Branstetter	
STATE OF INDIANA)		
COUNTY OF JEFFERSON)	•	
Before me, a Notary Public, in appeared the above-named Assignor	and for said County and States. James R. Risk, Jr., Bruce	e, personally Scott Rigsby
Curtis L. Lidikay, and Cary D. Branexecuted the foregoing Assignment	nstetter, to me personally kno	wn, and who
execution thereof as their free and purposes therein set forth and expres	voluntary act and deed for t	
arpoote with sevier of and office	600	
		nuch
	Notary Public	
My Commission Expires:	Printed: Brenda J. Hann	ah
October 13, 1999	Resident of Jefferson	County
CITE A'T	tvoorgeno or	Oounty
\mathbf{SEAL}		•

!!

EXHIBIT B

Patents

Description

Registration/ Application Number Registration/ Application Date

DISTRIBUTED FILE SYSTEM AND METHOD

08229041

APPLICATION FOR VARIABLE ENCODING RATE PLAN GENERATION

08709575

PA\572035-3 December 4, 1996

PATENT RECORDED: 11/01/1999 | REEL: 010343 FRAME: 0699